Form **PTO-1595** 

03-10-2003



**RECOR** 

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2385055					
Tab settings → → ▼ ,						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Knut Bakke	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)					
Odd Oyvind Johansen	reamo.					
Parastoo Mohagheghi	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
	Street Address: S-126 Stockholm, Sweden					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
	City:State:Zip:					
Execution Date: 1/24/03, 1/23/03, 1/24/03 respectively	Additional accorded and deposition of the photological Manager (see ) attached 2 [ ]					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
••	1369870					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1-24-03					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
\						
	tached? Yes No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: John C. Han	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}					
	Enclosed					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: Ericsson Inc.						
6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVW 2-C-2	50-1379					
City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
	2 19 193					
John C. Han	2/19/03 Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ar sheet, attachments, and documents:					

03/07/2003 GTDN11

00000114 501379

10369870 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 013814 FRAME: 0785**

## **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, Knut Bakke, a citizen of Norway residing at Tangen alle 24, N-4817 His, Norway, Odd Øyvind Johansen, a citizen of Norway residing at Furufjell 10, N-4870 Fevik, Norway, and Parastoo Mohagheghi, a citizen of Norway residing at Giert Sørensens vei 30, N-4879 Grimstad, Norway, sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING SW UPGRADE IN A REAL-TIME SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1/00

24/01-2003 Date	_	Knut Bakke				
the foregoing instri	iment, and ackr	nowledged	2003, before us pers the individual name that he executed the	e came		
War France	16n/	Siur F	Brændelanol,	3kareg 4876	Grimstad	
Signature	Print Na	ame	Add	ress		
. 1			LØVENDAHL Add			

**RECORDED: 02/19/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013814 FRAME: 0786